4.3 Usage status of Debit cards for POS (Number of Transactions)

The debit cards usage of the study period is also the same effect on credit cards, during the lockdown period the

overall usage has been decreased, later from during lockdown to after lockdown increased attractively. The details

provided in table 5.

Table 5 Debit cards usage statistics for POS (Number of Transactions)

Debit card usage for POS has decreased during the lockdown period by approximately 50 percent overall. After

lockdown, the usage of debit cards has been increased and to touch the highest growth percentage of 82.64

percentage in private sector banks.

4.4 Usage status of Debit cards for POS - Amount of Transactions

Debit card usage for POS represented in the amount of transaction also having the same effect of before to during

lockdown decreased and after increased. The details provided in table 6.

Table 6 Debit cards usage statistics for POS - Amount of Transactions (Rupees in Lakhs)

Details Public

Sector

Banks

Private

Sector

Banks

Foreign

Banks

Payment

Banks

Small

Finance

Banks

Total

Before Lockdown

(January 2020)
274716640 168296557 10056189 3836305 1541402 458447093

During Lockdown

(April 2020)

139091089

(-49.37)

63300934

(-62.39)

3293906

(-67.24)

1830363

(-52.29)

755524

(-50.98)

208271816

(-54.57)

After Lockdown

(August 2020)

215113231

(54.65)

115614400

(82.64)

5757486

(74.79)

3083879

(68.48)

1300736

(72.16)

340869732

(63.67)

Details Public

Sector

Banks

Private

Sector

Banks

Foreign

Banks

Payment

Banks

Small

Finance

Banks

Total

Before Lockdown

(January 2020)
3565760 2474108 130496 24922 20068 6215354

During Lockdown 1405360 826819 48759 11339 7539 2299816

Vol-6 Issue-6 2020   IJARIIE-ISSN(O)-2395-4396

13415 www.ijariie.com 2594

After lockdown, the amount of transactions growth percentage has increased in an attractive percentage.

Specifically, private sector banks have the highest growth percentage of 154.29 percentage. Overall, the total

amount reached a growth percentage of 136 percentage.

3. CONCLUSION

The present research work is an attempt to analyze the status of the electronic payment systems particularly card

payments including debit and credit cards for POS. The study period focuses on before, during, and after lockdown